on 9th April 2024 to declare a gross interim dividend in the sum of NOK 2.50 per share, 
amounting to approximately NOK 51,380,687.50, equal to approximately EUR 
4,433,000.09, where the EUR equivalent has been based on the EUR/NOK exchange 
rate of 11.5905 as of 8th April 2024. 

Notes: 

1. The Company has a total of twenty million five hundred fifty-two thousand two 
hundred seventy-five (20,552,275) ordinary shares issued. All shares are of the same 
class and each share carries one (1) vote.   

2. A member entitled to attend and vote at the above Meeting is entitled to appoint one 
or more proxies to exercise all or any of their rights to attend and to speak and to vote